natural gas properties, for working capital purposes and for general corporate purposes. At our election, indebtedness under our revolving credit
facility bears interest either at LIBOR plus an applicable premium based on the percent of the borrowing base that we have outstanding, or the
alternate base rate. The revolving credit facility matures on January 1, 2017. See �Description of Other Indebtedness � Revolving Credit Facility�
for additional information about our revolving credit facility.

Affiliates of certain of the underwriters are lenders under our revolving credit facility and, accordingly, will receive a substantial portion of the
net proceeds from this offering. See �Underwriting (Conflicts of Interest).�

S-22

Edgar Filing: NORTHERN OIL & GAS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization at March 31, 2013:

� on a historical basis; and

� as adjusted, giving effect to the issuance of the notes offered hereby and the application of the net proceeds therefrom as described in
�Use of Proceeds.�

The following table is unaudited and should be read together with �Use of Proceeds,� our financial statements and the related notes thereto
included in this prospectus supplement.

March 31, 2013
Actual As Adjusted

(in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents(1) $ 8.5 $

Long-term debt:
Revolving credit facility(1) $ 139.0 $ �
Existing notes 300.0 300.0
New notes offered hereby(2) � 200.0

Total long-term debt, net 439.0 500.0
Total stockholders� equity 596.7 596.7

Total capitalization $ 1,035.7 $ 1,096.7

(1) As of April 30, 2013, we had cash of approximately $21.2 million and total borrowings of approximately $175.0 million outstanding under
our revolving credit facility and no outstanding letters of credit.

(2) Assumes the new notes are issued at par.

S-23

Edgar Filing: NORTHERN OIL & GAS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The table below sets forth our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for each of the periods indicated. For purposes of calculating the ratios of
earnings to fixed charges, �earnings� consist of net income, plus fixed charges, plus net losses attributable to non-controlling interest. �Fixed